TRUST DEED

285 9 MTC #25154-N

CHERL DEED

TRUST DEED

Kol <u>m9</u>/Page 3 ., 19.91 ..., between DAVID JENSEN

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY as Grantor.

and a constant that for the second by the second second second second second second second second second second

DIANE LEE CHEYNE and BEVERLY RAE WALKER , each as to an undivided 1/2 interest, as tenants in common AND AVERA as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: くらうない。 2. 秋花は 東京的北京という。 しんしょう みんしつがいがない

SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payableper terms of note June 15. 19.92 The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold. conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this terms

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first then, at the beneficiary sopion, all obligations secured by this instructed, and by the grantor agrees.
 To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.
 To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.
 To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition of move or demove of demove

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, it is so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payaled as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessarily point in debtedness. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-liciary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the making such for the side property; (b) join in

, as Trustee, and

unent, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or
granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allocting this deed or the lien or charge faretoi; (d) econvey me may be described as the "person or person of the inductions the induction of a single person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adquey of any security for the inductions there of the inductions of the induction of person, person in the person of said property or any part thereol, finitions are doned in such order as beneficiary may at entry of the inductions therewise of otherwise collect the rents, issues and prolits, or the noceed of the rent of the same person of a said property, the collection of ascherentia, insudiation or averate law, including reasonable attorneys test upon any induction or averate law, taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereol any inductated any act done puston to such notice.
10. Upon default by grantor in payment of any industed any act done puston to such notice.
11. Upon default by grantor in payment of any industed as a soft of the instance of any agreement here and or this feed on the function of a such rents, issues and proceed to locicos this trust deed in deviation and and all or cure of any agreement here and the induction or averation any taking or damage of the induction at the second or person any advertisement and sail or cure or invalidate any act done provide the person of the induction any industed any act done provide the person any induction

regether with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder lor cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. The conclusive proof stitoring the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the coordends of the trustee and a trustee of the trustee in the trustee station; (2) to the obligation secured by the the trust of the trustee in the time there in interest may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, it any, to the granter or to his successor in minerest entilled to surplus.

surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entilled to such surplus. I6, Breneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee warned herein or to any successor trustee appointed here under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which granter, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attarney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to a business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title Insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an ecrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

7485 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. JENSEN DAVID 0 lind This instrument was acknowledged before me on by DAVID JENSEN AI :10 This instrument was acknowledged before me on by as of lle Notary Public for Oregon a a film i wate as i wa My commission expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said TO: trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to -1445-14 DATED: Beneficiary De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, SS. TRUST DEED County of I certify that the within instrument ADE A PART HERROE BY THIS (FORM No. 881) (FORM NO. 881) STEVENS-HEBB LAW, PUB, CO., PORTLAND, ORE. J.C. DAVID, JENSEN P. O. BOX 552 MERRILL, OR 97633 Grantor at o'clock M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. _____ on or as fee/file/instru-Grantor DIANE LEE CHEYNE and BEVERLY RAE WALKER FOR 770 MENLO AVE., SUITE 101 MENLO PARK, CAT 94025 HAUSTALL Beneficiary page ment/microfilm/reception No......, Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of MA OF REALER COUNTY County affixed. MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY TITLE 23306 49 NAME OF KLAMATH COUNTY Deputy CARE LED By reast and stated

1993 (31 S

MTC NO: 25154-N

23

the

7486

dav

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A portion of Government Lot 2 in Section 12, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point 50 feet East and 157.5 feet South of the Section corner common to Sections 1, 2, 11 and 12, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence East a distance of 64 feet 7 inches; thence North 16 feet; thence East a distance of 125.5 feet; thence South a distance of 100 feet; thence West a distance of 190.2 feet; thence North 84 feet to the point of West a distance of 190.2 feet; thence North 84 feet to the point of South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

								ing internet in the second second second			
-		しょうちょう 古子 しょう	- たわした おう たいたいれ		1 II SHEL FILL IS A 4				County Clerk	* 1. X. O I	
	 A finitume 	(i) A state of the second sec second second sec		a da segura de la seconda d			and the second	and the second			
4 1					JATC .		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		W RECORDED IN	101	
	1.1.1.1.1.1.1	(4) A. M.	t request o	二月 とうしん しょうがんしょうし		100 m 12 1 12 10 10 10		KA 900 UU	V ICCOLOUR	しょうし あし という読み パーント	- こうしょう - さま
	a dalam dalam	그 지수는 것 같은 것 같아요.	4 magnight (π		a na an a shin la tarak shekara		WI., and F			
<u> </u>	· · · · ·		r renucsi v			~~	$\Omega C O C$			승규는 여기가 잘 잘 못 다니? 영어	ere en el ser el ser el ser
T . 1	ad thi	r recolu a	L LONG			· / X		7404			- ほんしょうりゃく めい
ru				A D 10 O	<u>ר מו</u>				•		and the second second
		an a	이 상품 수품 수상 있다.	A.D., 19 9				306			
1 - 1 <u>-</u> 1					T 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			D - n - ahn		$n \rightarrow n$	
								1770 816111	Country I WIK		マワダイト キャル・
- M	_Ap				rtgages-	the second s	H 1 (- 1				
~	- second			at MC	TLUGEOU	 A set a local set a 	그는 것은 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 집				이 가슴 옷을 가슴다 같다.
		- S. F. (2017)	Sector Sector 1	U1					(N - n)	ACIA I	
				The second se		(人名) キャワード とくさい しんきかい	人名法法法法 医鼻腔的 化化合物化合物				A 44
		(A) A set as the first of the set of the	a di se a se	그는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같아?	- ビード・ジョン・ジー ぶんしょうやし	아이 집에서 가지 않는 것이 같아. 같이 많이 많이 많이 했다.		1			

FEE \$18.00